PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Istvan GACSALYI	07/03/2009
Gabor GIGLER	07/07/2009
Marta AGOSTON	07/07/2009
Hajnalka KOMPAGNE	07/12/2009
Szabolcs KERTESZ	07/03/2009
Krisztina MORICZ	07/03/2009
Gyoergy LEVAY	07/03/2009
Gabor SZENASI	07/03/2009
Laszlo Gabor HARSING	06/06/2009
Jozsef BARKOCZY	06/06/2009
Gyula SIMIG	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR Nyilvanosan Mukodo Reszvenytarsasag	
INAITIC.	LOIS OT OUT SZETYOT AIX TVylivanosan Mukodo Treszvenytaisasag	
Street Address:	Kereszturi ut 30-38	
City:	Budapest	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	H-1106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12307385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)601-1099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

718-884-6600 Phone: Email: EMAIL@KFRPC.COM Correspondent Name: K.F. ROSS P.C.

PATENT 500957603 **REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0525**

Address Line 1: 5683 RIVERDALE AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 203 BOX 900
Address Line 4: BRONX, NEW YORK 10471-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24386

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan Myers

Total Attachments: 2
source=24386AssignmentSigned#page1.tif
source=24386AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0526 24386 ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

István GACSALYI, Baross u. 67, Budapest, Hungary;

Gábor GIGLER, Etele u. 73, Budapest, Hungary;

Márta AGOSTON, Foeldmueves u. 6/c, Budapest, Hungary;

Hajnalka KOMPAGNE, Koeérberki u. 5/6, Budapest, Hungary;

Szabolcs KERTESZ, , Fót, Hungary;

Krisztina MORICZ, Damjanich u. 58, Budapest, Hungary;

György LEVAY, Gábor Áron u. 10, Budapest, Hungary;

Gábor SZENAS(Lobogó u. 6/B, UEroem, Hungary;

László Gábor HARSING, Dembinszky u. 8, Budapest, Hungary;

József BARKOCZY, Szírom u. 4-6, Budapest, Hungary; and

Gyula SIMIG, Hollósy S. u. 25, Budapest, Hungary

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR Nyílvanosan Működő Reszvenytarsasag

a corporation of Hungary

having a place of business at Kereszturi ut 30-38

H-1106 Budapest

Hungary

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in United States patent application 12/307,385 filed 5 January 2009 as the US national phase of PCT application PCT/HU2007/000059 filed 3 July 2007 and that is entitled

MEDICAMENT FOR THE ENHANCEMENT OF COGNITIVE FUNCTION AND N and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

We agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ć:	Date: 03 /0 / / 2005	
		István GĄĆSALYI
Ø.	Date: 07/07/2009	CA L
		Gábor GIGLER
		and the second s

1

PATENT REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0527



RECORDED: 09/09/2009

Szabolcs KERTESZ

Gábor SZENASI

László Gábor HARSING

PATENT

REEL: 023206 FRAME: 0528